
Ref.No:ANUIRC/Ph.D/Che./SM2241/Dec. 2017 

Mr./Ms. 

HARYA A NAGARJUNA 

FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES 

D/0 
Madhavi Sapavat 
Pitchaiah 

This is to certify that 

has been duly admitted to the 

Degree of Doctor of Philosophy 

VERSITY 

in this Unicersity, e/she fhacing been declared to be qualified to 

receice tte same withh effect from 23 November 2018 

in the Department of CHEMISTRY 

Title of the Thesis : 

Nagarjua Nagay-$22 510. 

Date 2 1 DEC 201A 

The Degree has been awarded in accordance with UGC regulations 2009 

Synthesis and anti-cancer evaluation of Oxadiazoles, 
chalcone incorporated quinazoline, pyridine 
incorporated chalcone derivatives and synthesis on 
2-halo aromatic isothiocyanates by iodine catalyzed 
desulphurization strategy 

Vice-Chancellor 



SLNo. 000747 

ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY 

Ref. No. ANU/RC/ Ph.D./English/ 

Slo. /D/o. 

Sri/ Smt./Kum. 

JK/2696/March 2019 

OEUVRE 

has qualificd himself / herselffor the award of the Degre of Doctor of Philosophy by Research for the 
Thesis submitted by him/her entitled 

in the Faculty of 

HER ABIDING THEMES: A SELECT STUDY OF ALICE MUNRO'S 

Doctor of Philosophy in 

with effect from 

Dated 

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 

Javangula Kalpana 

J. Sampath Kumar 

and that he/she has done all that is necessary for the formal presentation for the Degrre of 

Nagarjuna Nagar 

Initials of the 
Clerk who 

Tis is to Certify that 

18-03-2020 

Prepared 

ENGLISH 

HUMANITIES 

The Degree has been awarded in accordance with UGC Regulations 2009 

19-03-2020 

THE CONSUMMATE ARTIST AND 

Examined : 
co.ORDINATOR 

Research Cell 



pHRA UNIV) ERS 

ANDI 

e: 29" July, 2017 

FACULTY OF ARTS 

khapatnam, AP, India. 

Ghis is to certify that 

A VVV Malleswaramma 

has been Ouly aðnited to the 

Begree of Boctor of Philosophy 
English 

in this Mnivesily, helshe having been Declares to be 

qualifiel to receve the same in 2014 

Given unber the Seal of the Mnivezsity 

Vice-Chancellor 



"aalliahelby Clavernon of Cantral Pvine Eduatan Dpartnl by Notifcatin No. 613 datodthe of Auguat, 1923 & 
petlya Stae Unierity gvened ly Maharahtni Puble Uhiweritis , 2016 0Mah. AtNo VI of 2017y" 

y e a 

Augpur ~ritersity 
Re-accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC 

rty RIM 

ty 

Aotor of ilosophs 
(Iaculty of ommerce & hamaqemext) 

to certify that 
Shri Venkateswarlhu Kasetti having been found to be 
dulby gualifed on examination of the thesis entitled RTR a 

Labour walfare measures in sugar 

N 

Pradesh Period of study Uni 

Nagpur 

y RT p Usvershe 

his is to 

rty RTM 

yRTM 

RTM 

RTM 

admitted to the deqpee of Boctar of dhilosophy 

Univerily in he yean 2017. 

y 

y Kh 

(arfurY a G4qTT4T ATATA) n he 

indastry of Andhra 
pur Unueni 

Unite RTM 

2001-2011) y RT a 

&lanagemenl in lhe abjecl of Bustines Cldministralion and Business llanagement in his 

acully of 



yopya GARJUNA gd. No. 

00130 

CHARLAAGAJUIA UAERST 

ACHARYA 

Mr./Ms. 

CHARbLBGAR FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCESMSIT! 

in 

Tlhis is to certily that 

ACiIARAAS 

UNIVE 

fhas been duly adnitted to the 

Degree of Docior of Philosophy 

be qualified to reeive the same in 

in this University, he/sfhe fhaving been declared to 

ACHARAIAGAPJDIA UuVERSIT 

ACiARA AGAF UVERE 

ACASKSIAGARJDIA SERSIT 

Nagarjna Nagar-$22 510. 
A.P, Tndia 

BATJUILA UIVERIT 

Given nder the Seal of the lniversitu 

o/3 

3ACHAP:A SlAGARUUIIA UIIVERSIr 

Mce-Chancellor 



ACHARYA 
RJUNA UNIVERs 

FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES 

NAGARJUNANAGAR 
522 510 

ERSITY 
has been dady adnittd to he 

gualjfed b eoeive he same in 

This is to certify that 

The 3 sd cugst 20n Vice-Chancellor 
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Regd. No. 

CSC APCSCAPCSCAPCSCAPCSC APCSC APCSC APCsCAPCsC APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC 

ANDHRA PRADESH COLLEGE SERVICE COMMISSION 

31004 

beld in 

s/o. D,fe.7. Bevedanam 

in the subject 

HYDERABAD 

Certified that Mr/Ma,/M4rs.ekant Todli 

ERVICE 

STATE LEVEL ELIGIBILITY TEST 
(ACCREDITED BY U.G.C.) 

SECPETARY 

Universities/Colleges. 

S No 

at the STA TE LEVEL ELIGIBILITY TEST for Lecturersbip 

Date of lssue 1 4 NOV 1998 

8R- o408 

He/Sbe is further declared eligible for Lecturersbip in 

bas Qualified 

R Rara 
CHAIRMAN 

APCSC APCSC APCSsC APCSCAPCSC APCSC APCSCAPCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC APcsC APCSC 

CSC APCsC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSG 

APCsC 

APCsC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 
APC 



SNIVER 
TN. 

Viakhapainam 

wTyl4697|2o, Dat igjoslza20 osal No 

SerialN. 2153 

This is to Certify that Sri l Smt. I Kum. 

has qualified himselfl herself for he 
Resea rch for the Thesis submitted by him her entitled 

aEDUCATION. 

ANDHRA UNIVERSITY 

Doctor of Philosophy 

in the year 200. 

AlBRARY.AND.INPOS MATION. FNcIklTY IN coLbEGES 
ANDHRA UNIVERS ITy.. ARAA!.. 

VISAKIHAPATNASI 

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 

DI/9/o8. 202,0 
Initials of the Preparcd : 

J Examined: Clerk who 

12G(18-06-2016) 30 Bks each 100 Pages 

and that he / she has done all that is necessary for the formal presentation for the Degree of 

0DETSKIkANTH. 

....a 

Award of Dorlor of Philosophy Degree by 

in LIBKARY.AND. IN FORMATIDN. SeENGE. 

A DErvrY RECISTRAR (ACADEMI 



in 

HRA UNIVERs, ANDH 

FACULTY OF ARTS 

This is to centity that 

Visakfapatnam, A.P, India. 

Dale ih January, 2019 

Sundararao Marsakatla 

ls been Buty admite to the 

Degree of Doctor of Philosopby 
Political Science 

in this 9lnversity, beshe laving becn Beclareb lo be 

qualifird to reccive the sanu in 2018 

Given under the Seal of the lniersily 

Vice-Chancellor 
1/1 



Rof.No:ANU/RCIPh.D/Botany/RVI1941/Dec. 2010 

'Mr./Ms. 

ACHARYA 

S/0 

FACULTY OF NATURAL SCIENCES 

NAGARJUNA,. 

Tlhis is to cortify thal 

Venkatesh Rampilla 
VV. Venkateswara R¡o 
ias been duly admilled lo thie 

Degree of Doctor of Philosophy 
in tis Universitly, fhefslie fhaoing been declared to be qualified to 

receive the same with effect fron 19June 

in tie Department of BOTANY 

Title af thie Tliesis : 

Nagarjua Nagar-522 510. 
A.P, Idia 

Gicen uder the Seal af the University 

Date : 2 0 NOV 2020 

FLORISTIC DIVERSITY, ETHNOBOTANICAL AND 
PHYTOCHEMICAL STUDIES IN SOME SACRED GROVES 
OF EASTERN GHATS OF INDIA 

UNIVERS 

2017 



iversity Grants Commis 

ATIONAL 

EDUCATIONAL 

TESTING BUREA 

Certificate No.: A 077411 

Ayun 

NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR LECTURESHIP 

uGC Ref No.: 4173(NET-JUNE 2008) 

Certified that MS. CHITTURI JAGADAMBIKA 

Son/Daughter of 
SHRI CHANDRASEKHARA RAO 

and SMT VISHNUPRIYA 

in the Subjct 

qualificd the uGC-NET for eligibiliry for Lectureship hel on NE 00 

TELUGU 

sion 

Validiry of the cartificate is foroer. 

Date of 1ssue:MAY 2009 

Roll No G461680 

Head 
NET Bureau 

fas 

Note: a) UGC has issued the certificate on the basis of information provided by the candidate in his/ her 

Application Form. The appointing authority should verify the original reconds/ certiicates af the 

candidate while considering him/ her for appointment, as the Commission is not respomsibile for the 

same. The candidate must fulfil the minimum eligibility conditions for NET within be years from 

the date of declaration of UGC-NET result. 

b) Wherever PH or VH is shown in the UGC RefNo, the recruitment body should check the nelievant 

documents of Physically Handicapped/ Visually Handicapped candidate 



Certifcate No: 124554 

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH 

STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR/ LECTURESHIP 
Conducted by 

Certified that, 

Son/Daughter of 

Osmania Unibersitp 

GOMsNo. 155/Migher Education (CE4-1) Department dt: 08-12-2011 
UGC Letter No. F.7-10/2012 (NET) dt: 20-03-2012 

APSET Ref No.: 4554/APSETIJULYI2012 

University with Potental for Bxcellence (UPE) 
ReAccredited with A' Grade by NAAC 
(Valld in the State of Andhra Pradesh only) 

Government of Andhra Pradesh 

Member Secretary 
APSET 

SURESH BABU GANTA 

KRISHNA MURTHY 

SIVAMMA 

The validity of the certificate is forever. 

HT. No.: 

Andhra Pradesh State Eligibility Test (APSET-2012) for Assistant 

Professor/Lectureship held on 27th July, 2012 in the Subject 

Date of lssue: NOVEMBER 15, 2012. 

160504751 

(Father) and 

(Mother) has qualified the 

Chairman 
APSET 

Note: Osmania University, Hyderabad issued the certificate on behalf of Government of Andhra Pradesh & UGC, 
New Delh on the basis of information provided by the candidate in his/her application form The appolnting 
authority should verifty the original records/certificates of the candidate while considering hirn/her appointment 

The candidate must complete UGC specitled Master's Degree within Two years from the date of conduct of APSET 
Eamination, if not completed already. 

ECONOMICS 



Certieaie N 600505 

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH 

STATE EIGIBILITY TEST FOR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR / LECTURER 

Conducted by 

APSET Ref No.: 

Certified that. 

Category 

Son/Daughter of_ 

Redceredited with Grade by NAAC with 3.60 out of 4 scale 
GOMsNa 47/Higher Education (CE) Department dt. 02-12-2015. 

UGC Letter No. E7-10/2012 (NET/SET) dt: 21-04-2016 
(Valid in the State of Andhra Pradesh only) 

APSET 

skudhra Uniwersily 

Member Secretary 

Visakhapatnam-530003 

APSLETIJs08/2018 

Bonda Siva Negeswara K¡o 

Lakshmi Prasannam 

Sree Ramachandra Rao 

GENERAL 

Date of lssue: October, 2018 

Andhra Pradesh State Eligibility Test (APSET-2018) for Assistant 

Professor/ Lecturer held on 1st July, 2018 in the Subject 

The validigy of the certificate is forever. 

H.T. No. 

COMMERCE 

030408788 

(Father) and 

(Mother) has qualified in 

under the 

Chairman 
APSET 

Notes Andhra Univerity, Visakhopatnam issued the certificate an behell of Govarnment of Andhra Predesh & UGC 
Ne Delhi on ihe bata of infomation pravided by the candidate in hi/her opplication form The appointing autharity should also verity 

he originol recordu/cetificates of the candidate while considering him/her for appointmant 

The condidote must complete UGC specified Master's Degree ithin One year from the dote ef conduct of APSET Examination, # not 
completed aody 



lectvonke Cetiticate No: 10104458 

ersity 

un 

AATIONAL, EOUCATIONAL 

TESTING BUREA 
Grants Commiss 

NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR LECTURESHIP 

Certified tht KONDALA RAO. CH 

UGC Ref. No: 4458/(NET-JUNE 2010) Roll No: 42080094 

vH Dandter of KONDAIAH. CHENNABOYINA 

ad SUBBAMMA. CHENNABOYINA 

the UCC-NET for eligibility for lecturevin beld en 27-06-2010 

in the Sabject COMMERCE 

101820893 

sion 

Tx date of qnalitying NET 0S 08th October, 2010, wbich is also te dute of 
declaration of the result. 

saliity of te electronic certificate is forere. 

Date of isse: 03-03-2011 

this is an elect ronic certificate only and is authenticig st be verified from the UGC 
in the emydoer through www.ngcHetonline.in 

Head 
NET Burean 

Note al uGC has issUed the electronic certificate un the basis of information provided by the cand1date in 

his/her Application Form. The appo.tsig authoritv should verify the original records/certificates 

of the candidate while considering him/ her for appointment, as the Commission s not responsible 

for the same. The candidate must fulfil the minimum eligibility conditions for NET within two years 

from the date of declaration of UGC-NET resuit. 

D) Where ver PH or VH is shown in the UGC Ref. No., the recruitment body should check the relevant 

documents of Physically Mandicapped/ Visualty Handicapped candidate. 



APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSC APCSc APCSC APCSC APCsC APCSC APCSC APCsc 

SC 

APCsC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSC 

APCSCA 

SLNo /8R.O115 

ANDHRA PRADESH COLLEGE SERVICE COMMISSION 
HYDERABAD 

STATE LEVEL ELIGIBILITY TEST 
(ACCREDITED BY U.G.C.) 

Certified tba-#n/Ms./Mrs, Manjula kR 

SEVICe 

at the STATE LEVEL EIIGIBIL ITY TEST for Lecturersbip 

beld in ebruaty 1998 
in the subject hemaky 

SECRETARY 

Universities/Colleges. 

bas Qualified 

He/She is further declared eligible for Lecturersbip in 

R Rara 
CHAIRMAN 



Electronic Certificate NO: 141023781 

yersity 

NATIONAL 

EDUCATIONAL 

TESTING BUREAI, 
Grants Commiss;. 

r-ftgr fayord 

NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

and N.V.M.LAKSHMI 

UGC Ref. No:23781/(NET-JUNE 2014) 

Certifieð that SWARNA JYOTHI NADAKUDITI 

Son/Daughter of BRAHMESWARA VARMA NADAKUDITI 

sion 
Roll No: 42870064 

the UGC-NET for eligibility for Assistant Professor belo on 29-06-2014 
in the Subject COMPUTER SCIENCE AND APPLICATIONS 

Date of Issue: 07-04-2015 

Malidity of the electronic certificate is forever. 

the date of gualifying, NET is 10th November 2014, wbich is also the date of 
declaration of the result. 

has qualified 

This is an electronic certificate only and its anthenticity should be verificd from the UGC 
by the enployer throngh ywwwugenetonline.in. This electronic certificate can also be 
verfied by scanning QR Bar Code printed on the electronic certificate. 

Head 
NET Bureau 

Note: a) UGC has issued the electronic certificate on the basis of information provided by the candidate in 
his/her Application Form. The appointing authority should verify the original records/certificates 
of the candidate while considering him/her for appointment, as the Commission is not responsible 
for the same. The candidate must fulfil the minimum eligibility conditions for NET Within two years 
from the date of declaration of UGC-NET result. 

b) Wherever PWD is shown in the UGC Ref. No., the recruitment body should check the relevant 
documents of disabilty. 



Sr.No. 2121251065 

Ref. No: 23/12/2012(ii)EU-V 

ROLLNO: 515272 

S/O KONDAL REDDY 
SH. DEVENDER REDDY THIRUGUDU 

508256 

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 

KOPPOLE VILALGE POST GURRAMPODE MANDAL 
NALGOND DISTT HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 

Dear Candidate, 

Human Resource Development Group, Examination Unit 

cSIR Complex, Library Avenue Road, Pusa, New Delhi- 110 012 

Sub: - Joint CSIR-UGC Test for Junior Research Fellowship and Eligibility for Lectureship 
(NET) held on 23-12-2012. 

SPEED-POSTIREGISTERED 

CSIR is pleased to inform you that you have been declared successful in the above examination for 
award of JUNIOR RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP and secured 0259/0416 rank in the subject PHYSICAL 
SCIENCES under UGC Fellowship scheme. Further, you have also been declared successful for 
Lectureship (NET) in the above subject area, subject to fulfilling the eligibility criteria laid down by the 
UGC. 

The fellowship is tenable w.e.f 01.04. 2013. It will be governed by the terms and conditions for the 
UGC Junior Research Fellowship. In order to accept this offer you may contact UGC at the address given 
overleaf. 

This letter may be treated as a certificate. 

While considering the fellowship lappointment, the Supervisor/Guide/Fellowship awarding Authority/ 
Lectureship appointing Authority must verify the original records/certificates of the candidate regarding 
eligibility criterion & caste /PHVH certificate (if applicable) for this test. The details regarding the eligibility 
criterion for this test is given overleaf. 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt. 

tynfs 

TN VEn /ASHISH BAHUGUNA 
ar afrer / Section Officer 

Dated 22s|1a 

Council of Scientific & Industrial Research 

CSIR Complex, Pusa, New Delhi-110012 

Yours sincerely. 

(P.K.SHARMA) 
Deputy Secretary (Exam) 

. . t /P.K. SHARMA g Hfte I Deputy Seckry tyrfts staifas seeurgfo 
Council of Scientific & Industrial ffsarch 

Fax : (91-11) 25840887, 25843305 Email : mailnetquery@gmail.com 

CSIR Complex, Pusa, New Del-110012 

1/1 



Certificate No: 074111 

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH 
STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR / LECTURESHIP 

Conducted by 

Osmania nibersitp 

G.O.Ms.No. 155/Higher Education (CE-1-1) Department dt: 08-12-2011 UGC Letter No. F.17-10/2012(NET/SET) dt: 07.05.2013 

Son/Daughter of. 

University with Potential for Excellence (UPE) Re-Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC 
(Valid in the State of Andhra Pradesh only) 

APSET Ref No.: 4111/APSETINOVEMBERI2013 

Certified that SUNEETHA YANNAM 

Government of Andhra Pradesh 

Member Secretáry 
APSET 

MANGATAYARAMMA 

The validity of the certificate is forever. 

Y BHASKARA RAO 

Date of Issue: 16th April, 2014 

H.T. No.: 160706273 

Andhra Pradesh State Eligibility Test (APSET-2013) for Assistant 

Professor/Lectureship held on 24th November, 2013 in the Subject 

ENGLISH 

(Father) and 

(Mother) has qualified the 

Chairman 
APSET 

Note: Osmania University, Hyderabad isued the certificate on behalf of Government of Andhra Pradesh & UGC, 
New Delhi on the basis of information provided by the candidate in his/her application form. The appointing 
authority should verify the original records/certificates of the candidate while considering him/her appointment. 
The candidate must complete UGC specified Master's Degree within Two years from the date of conduct of APSET 
Examination, if not completed already. 



Certificate No: 094181 

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH 

STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR/ LECTURESHIP 

Conducted by 

APSET Ref No.: 

Certified that. 

G.O.Ms. No. 155/Higher Education (CE-1-1) Department dt: 08-12-2011 

UGCLetter No. F.17-10/2012(NET/SET) dt: 07.05.2013 

Son/Daughter of. 

University with Potential for Excellence (UPE) 
Re-Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC 
(Valid in the State of Andhra Pradesh only) 

APSET 

Osmania aníbersity 

Member Secretary 

4181/APSETINOVEMBERI2013 

Profesaor/Lectureship 

Government ofAndhra Pradesh 

ANUSHA KRODI 

Date of lssue: 16th Aprl, 2014 

KLAKSHMI 

Andhra Pradesh State Eligibility Test (APSET-2013) for Assistant 

The validity of the certificate is forever. 

H.T. No.:. 

KRAMBABU 

held 

160912684 

(Father) and 

(Mother) has qualified the 

in the Subject 

Chairman 
APSET 

Note: Osmania University, Hyderabad issued the certificate on behalf of Government of Andhra Pradesh & UGC, 
New Delhi on the basis of information provided by the candidate in his/her application form. The appointing 
authority should verify the original records/certificates of the candidate while considering him/her appointment. 

The candidate must complete UGC specified Master's Degree within Two years from the date of conduct of APSET 
Examination, if not completed already. 

on 24th November, 2013 

LIFE SCIENCES 



Electronic Certificate No: 131028994 

NATIONAL 
EDUCATIONAL 

TESTING BUREA 
Unive 

versity Grants Commissi 

NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR LECTURESHIP 

T4-ftr ftyarà 

UGC Ref. NO: 28994/(NET-JUNE 2013) Roll No: 42880101 

Certified that KIRANMAYI SANKULA 

and S.RADHABAI 

Son/ Daughter of S.KOTESWARARAO 

the uGC-NET for eligibiliy for lecturesiy beld on 30-06-2013 
in the Subject ELECTRONIC SCIENCE 

The date of qualifying NET is 21st October, 2013 
declaration of the result. 

Date of IsSue: 30-01-2014 

alidity of the electronic certificate is foreer. 

has qualificd 

This is an electronic certifcate only and is authenticity shonlo be verifed from the UGC 
by the ennloyer throng www.ngcnetonline.in. This electronic certificate can also be 
verified by scanning QR Bar Code printed on the electronic certificate. 

wicdh is also te date of 

Head 
NET Breau 

Note a) UGC has issued the electronic certificate on the basis of information provided by the candidate in 
his/her Application Form. The appointing authority should verify the original records/certificates 
of the candidate while considering him/her for appointment, as the Commission is not responsible 
for the same. The candidate must fulfil the minimum eligibility conditions for NET within two years 
from the date of declaration of UGC-NET result. 

b) Wherever PWD is shown in the UGC Ref. No., the recruitment body should check the relevant 
documents of disability. 



Electronic Certificate No: 1810s28s 
niversity 

NATIONAL 
EDUCATIONAL TESTING BUREA, 

NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST FORASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

UGC Ref. No:52885/(NET-JULY 2018) 
Certified that RAFIAH SB 

Son/Daugter of ABDUL KHADAR 
and NOORJAHAN 

Grants commissio 

the UGC-NET for eligibility for Assistant Professor beld on o8-07- 2018 
in the Subject cOMPUTER SCIENCE AND APPLICATIONS 

31st July. 2018 

Roll No: 74003037 

As per the information provided by the candidate, bershe bað cowpleted bis ber Master's 
degree or equicalent exanination at the time of applying for NET. 
The date of eligibility for Assistant Professor is the date of declaration of NET esalt, ia, 

OR the date of copletion of Master's degree or equicalent 
exxamination with required percentage of Marks within two years frot the date of 
declaration of NET result, ie, by 30h Jualy. 2020 ,whichever is later. 
This is an electronic certificate only, its authenticity anð category in nhich the candilate 
hað appeared should be verified from UGC by the institution appointing authority. This 
electronic certificate can also be verified by scanning QR Bar Code printed on the 

validity of this electronic cetificate is forever. 
Date of IsSHe: 31-10-2018 

bas qualificd 

Head 
NET BIreau 

Note: UGC has issued the electronic certificate on the basis of information provided by the candidate in 

his/her Application Form. The appointing authority should verify the original records/certificates of 

the candidate while considering him/her for appointment, as the Commission is not responsible for 

the same. The candidate must fulfil the minimum eligibility conditions for NET as laid down in the 

notification for UGC-NET. 

electronic certificate. 



Ragd. No 1036 

ANDHRA PRADESH COLLEGE SERVICE 

NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST 
MASTER'S LEVEL 

COMMISSION 
HYDERABAD 

beld in doubs 1994 

SECRETARY 

ACCREDITED BTUGC 

bas Qualified at the National Eligibility Test for Lecturersbip 

in the subject onmesce 

Date of issue 

in Universities/Colleges. 

St. Nb 

He/Sbe is further declared eligible for Lecturersbip 

-1JUN 1995 

110267 
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